

Our Ref: 334/2023
JULY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

QUESTIONS FOR THE TRUST

When junior doctors are not on strike, how much is the average consultant at your trust paid for the following:

1. Day shift - £130 per hr
2. Night shift - £175 per hr

When junior doctors are not on strike, how much is the average junior doctor at your trust paid for the following:

1. Day shift - £55 per hr
2. Night shift - £75 per hr

Over the days 13th, 14th, 15th March and 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th April 2023, when Junior doctors were on strike, how much was the average consultant at your trust paid to cover a junior doctor's shift for:

1. Day shift - £158 per hr
2. Night shift - £200 per hr

How much did the trust spend on senior doctors/consultants' salaries in total to cover the junior doctors' shifts when the junior doctors were on strike in March and April 2023?

13th March - £88, 242
14th March- £90,830
15th March - £77,151
11th April - £61,219
12th April - £59,359
13th April - £57,735
14th April - £71,048

How much did the trust spend on senior doctor/consultants' salaries in total on dates in March and April 2023 when junior doctors were **not** on strike?

20th March - £20,521
21st March - £17,428
22nd March - £25,921
18th April - £13,969
19th April - £13,655
20th April - £21,193
21st April - £18,176

During the junior doctors strike days in March and April 2023, how much did your trust spend on locum/agency staff to cover shifts?

13th March -£427
14th March-£0
15th March - £0
11th April - £0

Our Ref: 334/2023
JULY 2023

12th April -£0
13th April - £0
14th April - £0

How much extra money did your trust pay during the junior doctors' strike days (13th, 14th, 15th March and 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th April) in total? – **Total for all grades agency and bank staff - £736,349**

How did your trust afford to pay for extra locum staff/ agency staff/ senior doctors/consultants to cover junior doctors' shifts during the strike days in March and April 2023? Where did the money come from? – **Over-spend against budgets**

How much did your trust spend on giving locum shifts to junior doctors during the strike days in March and April 2023?

13th March - £20,407
14th March- £24,816
15th March - £17,129
11th April - £21,850
12th April - £22,814
13th April - £23,822
14th April - £24,261

How many junior doctors who were on strike from your trust were employed as locums on strike days in March? And in April? (please supply individual figures for each month) – **Question to Workforce**

March 23 – 9 Drs

April 23 – 15 Drs

Our Ref: 334/2023
JULY 2023